

Child Care Facility Inspection

| 11/0/0 | The state of the s | | 1/1./10:000 | | | | |
|---|--|-----|---|----------|----------|-----|-----|
| County <u>UHClQ</u> | | | Date 1/21/2020 | | | | |
| Facility Name 3 Step Da | yeare 2 | | License Number Pend | ing | | | |
| Purpose Possible Fina | / | Сај | pacity38 |) | | | |
| All Items In Red Are Critical Qualified director present Proper staff to child ratio present | In Out COS | N/A | Other Items - Must be corrected Children's belongings separated/stored Evacuation plans posted Menus posted and served Plan of activities | | Out | COS | N/A |
| Room and playground capacity met Center capacity met License/complaint visible Certified food manager | | | Building and Grounds Walls, ceilings, floors, toys, equipment clean and in good repair | | | | |
| Sanitation Approved Garbage and garbage bins maintained Vector control maintained Water system approved and functioning Waste water system approved | | | Lighting approved Heating/cooling approved Ventilation adequate Glass approved and shielded Telephone on premises, available, and functioning | A ARRIA | | | |
| and functioning Food service approved Possible Monetary Penalty | | | Electrical outlets protected Large appliances located properly Sinks and toilets working properly | | | | |
| 1 | Monetary Pena \$\$ \$\$ | lty | Hot water at all sinks, not to exceed 120° Children barred from kitchen Vending machine snacks meet nutritional guidelines, if present Exits, doors and fastening devices | | | | |
| 4 | \$ | | single action approved and in good working order Exits unobstructed | | | | |
| Age/Child/Staf | | / | Required smoke detectors, carbon monoxide monitors, fire extinguishers and thermometers placed properly and in good working order | <u>v</u> | | | |
| 1. No Children preser | 7 | | First aid kits stocked and easily accessible | | , U _ | | |
| 2. 7 | | | Playground area clean, shaded, well | CIE | Ц | | |
| 4. | | | drained and equipped and fence in good repair | | , | | |
| 5. | | | Playground equipment meets standards | | | | |
| 6 | | | Pool area clean, fenced, and adequately maintained | | | | |
| Center Director/Individual | 1 | | Diaper changing stations adequate in number and each fully supplied (number) Child Care Representative | | | | |

White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Facility Operator Mississippi State Department of Health



MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

| Cilia Care Lincounter | 1. 12. |
|---|-----------------------|
| District Date/ | 121/2020 |
| Name 3 Step Daycare 2 License No. 04CBPF-690/17 | Dending |
| Address 1/29 N. Matchez Ot. Koscius Ko Mo 39090 Center/Organization/Individual | J |
| Purpose Technical assistance Possible Final Director Linda Teague | |
| Mileage Start Mileage End | |
| County UHalq Telephone No. 662. 792. 4180 662. | 7924182 |
| Time In 10.58 Total Time | |
| Findings/Comments This visit is for technical assistance with open | ning |
| | |
| The licensing official provided technical assistance on menu went over a food items that are allowed, restricted, and not as to be served to the Children. Requested that two weeks menu be subm | lowed |
| Technical assistance Provided on always having a Director, Des at all times. Mrs. Linda Teague will be the Director, Nancy Burrough Burrough will be the Director Designees. Rule. 1.8.1 (3) pg. 39 07 the | The aldrigne. |
| Technical assistance provided on Statting (statt-to-child ratio). The official provided the numbers of statt needed for the different Children per class. Rule: 1.8.2 pg. 38 of the Regulations | licensing Lages 07 |
| Technical assistance provided on special need Children. The licensing informed that it any special need children are envolled please he get the Child's IEP and someone (statt) needs training on whatever a the Child may have. Rule, 1,20,1 (Subrapapter 20 pg. 87 of the Per | disability |
| Technical assistance provided on all items such as cribs that needed in the infant room. Cribs will be taken out of other facility in new facility. | will be and placed |
| 1) I ICW TUCKTY. | |
| | - |
| | |

Center Director/Designee/Individual

Child Care Representative

White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Operator

Date 1/20/2020

| Facility Name 3 Step Daycare. 2 License No. 4 | ending |
|---|--|
| The maximum capacity for the facility is 32 not provide services to afterschool children ages 5 location. | 8). The facility will 5 to 12 in the 3Step Dayones's |
| The facility has met all the requirements for | a temporary license. |
| The license will be issued once the license fee of the licensing agency. The licensing official will so that license can be paid. | 7 \$1 260 00 is received by send approval code |
| The licensing official provided confact card for | |
| a Customer Service card was provided to Direc | for. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Find Sa Child Care Representative Child Care Representative | White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Operator |

Food Service Facility Inspection Results

| PIMS ID | Facility Name, Address 2 | Date. |
|--|---|--|
| Pending | .1129 M | Daycare 2 Date da khez Sheet Kosciusko, Missur 1/21/2020 |
| CRITICAL VI | | CORRECTION PLAN AND SCHEDULE |
| No Critic | al violations | DASS IA" |
| ☐ 92020 Scheduled ☐ 92030 Followup ☐ 92040 Complaint ☐ 92050 Consultation ☐ 92070 Plan Review/Const. | ☐ 92010 Permit No Charge ☐ 92015 Permit 1 \$30.00 ☐ 92011 Permit 2 \$100.00 ☐ 92012 Permit 3 \$150.00 ☐ 92013 Permit 4 \$200.00 | Certified Manager Serv Softe 5381 Licence Number Rec. 7/18/18 |
| ☐ 92080 No Inspection ☐ 92090 Restaurant Training Permit Date | Environmentalist Code | Facility Signature Environmentalist Signature |
| Tomas Date | 363 | Shoh Go |
| Please Remit within 10 days to: | | White Copy - Facility Yellow Copy - PIMS Pink Copy- Environmentalist |

Child Care Licensure Playground Checklist

| Center Name 3 Step Day Care 2 Inspection Date // | 21/2020 |
|--|--|
| YES NO N/A | / |
| Playground fence less than 3 ½" from surface. (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg no gaps? (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg 60) | g 60) In good repair, with |
| □ □ 2. 2 entrances/exits, with one being remote from the building? (Rule | e 1.11.9 (8). pg 60) |
| Is surfacing adequate? If not, where is it inadequate? (CPSC, 2.4 No Playground equipment | 2. pg 9-10 & 4.3) |
| ☐ ☐ 4. AC units, high-voltage cabling/wires inaccessible? (Rule 1.11.9 (3 | 5), pg 59) |
| No standing water present on playground or in/on playground eq (CPSC 2.4.2.2(5), pg 10 & Rule 1.11.11 (4), pg 61) | uipment or walkways? |
| Toys & equipment in good repair? (none broken/deteriorating) (In Chairs 4 table) | Rule 1.10.2 (2), pg 46) |
| □ □ 7. Sidewalks provide smooth walking surface? (no trip hazards) (Ch | PSC 3.6, pg 16-17) |
| All bolts on equipment & fence <2 threads beyond the nut? Are a twists/wires facing away from the playground area? (Rule 1.11.9) | |
| ☐ ☐ 9. Tree limbs at least 7ft. above play surfaces? Is fence free of brus. | h/overgrowth? (CPSC |
| 3.4, 3.5, $pg 16$) Are use zones adequate? If not, where are they inadequate? (CPS) | SC 5.3.9, pg 41) |
| ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ 11. If swings are present, are S-hooks in good repair? If not, state de: | (CPSC 3.2, pg 14; |
| | . pg 1 & 5.3.8.1, pg 37) |
| | CPSC 5.3.6.4-5 pgs 34-35) |
| □ □ □ I3. Are spring rockers a minimum of 6 ft. apart? (ASTM 9.5.1.2 & C | PSC 5.3.7. pg 36-37) |
| □ □ 14. Is age-appropriate equipment being used? If not, state which pied | ces are inappropriate(Rule 1.10.2, pg 46 & CPSC 2.2.6, pg 6) |
| □ □ 15. Is playground area clean & free of hazards? If not, state deficience | cy. |
| ☐ ☐ 16. Is adequate shade present on the playground? (Rule 1.11.9 (7), pg | (Rule 1.11.11 (1), pg 61) |
| ☐ ☐ 17. Are concrete footings located at least 6" beneath the surface? (Ru | |
| ☐ ☐ 18. Is wood smooth? Documentation provided that wood has been provided that wood | |
| Director July Licensing Official Shall | (5 |



Child Care Encounter

| 2 | Child Ca | re Encounter | 1.11/10 |
|---|---|---|--|
| District 0 | | | Date 12/4/19 |
| Name 3 Step Dayare | 2 | License No. 04Cl | 3PF-1,901 |
| Address 1189 N Natche | 21 31 1 | 0, MS 39090 nization/Individual | |
| Purpose DONATORARO DO | | Director Nancy Bo | vrrough |
| Mileage Start | | Mileage End | |
| County OHala | and contention is a manifestative their scholars of these section of the section | Telephone No. 662. 798 | .4180 |
| Time In 1000 3'55 | Time Out 4:00 | Total Time | |
| Findings/Comments | er en | | |
| to inform of all the and the Owner was had plans to issue a met, however had a Per Branch Director to facility before a by the Ircensing of | Concerns with nting to open a temporary on the Concerns with the it will be bes new center is tical at the corn | the Current child Ca. New Facility. The bocky if all the reg bo many deficiencie if if Technical Ciss open based on au rent location. | vested requirment were s at the current facility. istance is provided I the concerns observed |
| Li Mate will be se be in compliance | t for fechnical with Child Care | assistance to help Regulations. | Director/Quner to |
| It any questions/Co | | | are licensing agency |
| | | | |
| Center Director/Designee/Individe | ual Child Care | Representative | White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Operator |



MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Child Care Facility Inspection

| County_ AHala | Date |
|---|---|
| Facility Name 3 Step Daycare 2 | License Number Pending |
| Descitt 1 N | apacity38 |
| All Items In Red Are Critical Qualified director present Proper staff to child ratio present | Other Items - Must be corrected Children's belongings separated/stored Evacuation plans posted Menus posted and served Plan of activities |
| Proper staff to child ratio present Room and playground capacity met Center capacity met License/complaint visible Certified food manager | Building and Grounds Walls, ceilings, floors, toys, equipment clean and in good repair |
| Sanitation Approved Garbage and garbage bins maintained Vector control maintained Water system approved and functioning Waste water system approved | Lighting approved Heating/cooling approved Ventilation adequate Glass approved and shielded Telephone on premises, available, and functioning |
| and functioning Food service approved Possible Monetary Penalty Monetary Penalty | Electrical outlets protected Large appliances located properly Sinks and toilets working properly Hot water at all sinks, not to exceed 120° |
| 1\$ | Children barred from kitchen Vending machine snacks meet nutritional guidelines, if present Exits, doors and fastening devices single action approved and in good |
| 5 \$ Age/Child/Staff Name | working order Exits unobstructed Required smoke detectors, carbon monoxide monitors, fire extinguishers and thermometers placed properly and |
| 1. No Children present | in good working order |
| 3. 4. | Playground area clean, shaded, well drained and equipped and fence in good repair |
| 5. 6. 7. | Playground equipment meets standards Pool area clean, fenced, and adequately maintained |
| 1. | Diaper changing stations adequate in number and each fully supplied (number) |
| Center Director/Individual White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Facility Operator Mississippi State Department of Health 12- | Child Care Representative |



| District | Date 10/17/19 |
|---|--|
| Name 3 Step Day Cace License No. Hending | |
| Address 1127 1/2 Natchez St. Kasciusko M.3 39090 Center/Organization/Individual | |
| Purpose Possible Final Director Nancy Burrough | |
| Mileage Start Mileage End | |
| County Attala Telephone No | |
| Time In 1:09 Time Out 2:24 Total Time | |
| Findings/Comments This visit is for possible final for chil | d Care license. |
| The facility has not met the required requirement license. | s For a temporar |
| The facility will need a soil and building kad test, will also need to have a telephone on site. | ing. Facility |
| Once the facility Submits a lead testing a tempor will be transport issued. The licensing official recommends that the large time be removed due to potential pazards. | |
| The licensing official also recommends that adding added to bottom of building at the back. | rionalla barrier be |
| Please Contact the licensing agency for any convert 462.455.9429 /601.364.2827 | ns or questions at |
| a customer service and was provided to Director | Ī |
| www.healthyms.gov - website on lead testing in Format | im |
| Center Director/Designee/Individual Child Care Representative Mississippi State Department of Health Revised 6-24-09 | hite Copy - Facility File low Copy - Operator Form No. 287 |

Food Service Facility Inspection Results

| PIMS ID Fac | cility Name, Address 3 Sfe | Daycare Date Date Date Date |
|--|---|---|
| Tending | 112178 | Nationes Kosciisko, MS 10/11/19 |
| CRITICAL VIO | LATIONS | CORRECTION PLAN AND SCHEDULE |
| No Critical | violations noted. | |
| | 110160 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | The Facility Will receive letter grade "A". |
| ☐ 92020 Scheduled ☐ 92030 Followup ☐ 92040 Complaint ☐ 92050 Consultation ☐ 92070 Plan Review/Const. ☐ 92080 No Inspection ☐ 92090 Restaurant Training | ☐ 92010 Permit No Charge ☐ 92015 Permit 1 \$30.00 ☐ 92011 Permit 2 \$100.00 ☐ 92012 Permit 3 \$150.00 ☐ 92013 Permit 4 \$200.00 | Shirley Malone Serv Safe Certified Manager Licence Number Lertificate #1671803 Exam Form #5381 Expires: 7/18/2023 Facility Signature |
| Permit Date Please Remit within 10 days to: | Environmentalist Code | White Copy - Facility Yellow Copy - PIMS Pink Copy- Environmentalist |

Child Care Licensure Playground Checklist

| Cent | ~ NT | | 30 | Step Day Care 2 Inspection Date 10/17/19 |
|------|---|-------|------|---|
| Cent | er ive | ine _ | | siep rug au eo |
| YES | D NO | N/A | 1. | Playground fence less than 3 ½" from surface. (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg 48) In good repair, with no gaps? (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg 48) |
| d | | | 2. | 2 entrances/exits, with one being remote from the building? (Rule 1.11.9 (8), pg 48) |
| | | Q/ | 3. | Is surfacing adequate? If not, where is it inadequate? (CPSC, 2.4.2, pg8) |
| | | | 4. | AC units, high-voltage cabling/wires inaccessible? (Rule 1.11.9 (5), pg 47) |
| | Image: Control of the con | | 5. | No standing water present on playground or in/on playground equipment or walkways? (CPSC 2.4.2.2-5, pg 10) |
| M | | | 6. | Toys & equipment in good repair? (none broken/deteriorating) (Rule 1.10.2 (2), pg 36) |
| | | | 7. | Sidewalks provide smooth walking surface? (no trip hazards) (CPSC 3.6, pg 15) |
| ₩/ | | | 8. | All bolts on equipment & fence <2 threads beyond the nut? Are all bolts and fencing twists/wires facing away from the playground area? (Rule 1.11.9 (5), pg 47) |
| | | | 9. | Tree limbs at least 7ft. above play surfaces? Is fence free of brush/overgrowth? (CPSC 3 4 3 5 ng 15) Overgrowth on the Fence. |
| | | | 10. | Are use zones adequate? If not, where are they inadequate? (CPSC 5.3.9, pg 40) |
| | | | 11. | If swings are present, are S-hooks in good repair? If not, state deficiency (CPSC 3.2, pg13) |
| | | | 12. | If slide is present, is exit height/exit zone adequate? If not, state deficiency (CPSC 5.3.6.4-5 pgs 34-35) |
| | | | 13. | Are spring rockers a minimum of 6 ft. apart? (ASTM 9.5.1.2, pg 15) |
| | | | 14. | Is age-appropriate equipment being used? If not, state which pieces are inappropriate (Rule 1.10.2, pg 36) |
| | t | | 15. | Is playground area clean & free of hazards? If not, state deficiency. Broken Linubs, tires(rubber), gaps under the house and (Rule 1.11.11 (1), pg 49 Is adequate shade present on the playground? (CPSC 2.1.1, pg 5) |
| | | | 16. | Is adequate shade present on the playground? (CPSC 2.1.1, pg 5) |
| | | | 17. | Are concrete footings located at least 6" beneath the surface? (Rule 1.10.2 (2), pg 36) |
| | | V | 18. | Is wood smooth? Documentation provided that wood has been properly treated. (CPSC 2.5.5) |
| Dire | ctor | | D 07 | Licensing Official Welmal Home |

Form No. 287



MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

| 2 | Child Care Encounter | |
|---|---|--|
| District | 1 | Date 8/27/19 |
| Name 3 Step Daycare 2 | License No. Per | odina |
| Address /1271/2 Natchez K | Kascius Ko, MS 39090 | ·Cirily |
| Purpose Possible Final | Director_Nancy | Berrough |
| Mileage Start | Mileage End | O |
| County Attala | Telephone No. 662 | |
| Time In 10-29 | ime Out Total Time | |
| Findings/Comments +acility | is not ready for a - | temporary child are |
| | Thursday august 22, 201 | 9 to inform of heing |
| regiments for a te | mporary license. | UT THE |
| facility will need to | complete the Following: | |
| 2. Hot water will be | & needed - Gas com mon Dres | entatione Aust |
| J. THE LITERY POINT H | 322 Meded | |
| Observed brown u | need to be cleared, the pater at three sinks in | icensing official |
| | | |
| Alease Complete as agency For a Follow | 11 the above items ar | nd Call licensing |
| 1: 10/ | or Concerns Please Contact 1.455.9429. | the child we |
| Technical assistance we building such as Pos Schoolage Children. | as provided on items no ting of Information, unj | protected outlets, and |
| ., | | |
| Rue a Bu a | | White Conv. E- ''' E'' |
| enter Director/Designee/Individual | Child Cara Popragantation | White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Operator |

Revised 6-24-09

Mississippi State Department of Health